

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE,

Petitioner/Appellant,

v.

Case No. SC00-1916

FLORIDA MUNICIPAL POWER
AGENCY AND FLORIDA MUNICIPAL
ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.

First DCA Case No. 1D 99-3770
L.T. Case No. DOR 99-1-DS

Respondents/Appellees.

PETITIONER/APPELLANT
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE'S REPLY BRIEF

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

JARRELL L. MURCHISON
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 182894

JAMES F. MC AULEY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLA. BAR NO. 381233

Office of the Attorney General
The Capitol - Tax Section
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050
(850) 414-3300
(850) 488-5865 FAX

Counsel for the
Petitioner/Appellant
Department of Revenue

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 1

ARGUMENT 2

I. THIS IS A CASE OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE 2

II. THE TITLE TO CHAPTER 96-397, LAWS OF FLORIDA, THE
DEPARTMENT'S LONG-STANDING RULE AND THE HISTORY OF
SECTION 212.08(6), FLA. STAT., SUPPORTS THE
DEPARTMENT'S INTERPRETATION. 3

III. THE LEGISLATURE'S INTENT SHOULD NOT BE DETERMINED BY A
PLAIN LANGUAGE READING OF SECTION 212.08(6), FLA.
STAT.; THIS COURT HAS AUTHORITY TO INTERPRET THE
SECTION TO AVOID AN UNREASONABLE OR RIDICULOUS RESULT . . . 6

IV. SECTION 212.08(6), FLA. STAT., IS AN EXEMPTION STATUTE
WHICH MUST BE STRICTLY CONSTRUED AGAINST THE TAXPAYER. . . 10

CONCLUSION 11

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulations,
Division of Pari-Mutual Wagering v. Investment Corp. of Palm
Beach,
747 So. 2d 374 (Fla. 1999) 10

Holly v. Auld,
450 So. 2d 217 (Fla. 1984) 6,10

Johnson v. Presbyterian Homes of Synod of Florida, Inc.,
239 So. 2d 256 (Fla. 1970) 6

Las Olas Tower Co. v. City of Ft. Lauderdale,
742 So. 2d 308 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999) 6,8,9,10

Raulerson v. State,
25 Fla. L. Weekly 542, 2000 WL 963827 (Fla. 2000) . . . 6,7,10

State ex rel. Biscayne Kennel Club v. Board of Business
Regulation, Department of Business Regulation,
276 So. 2d 823 (Fla. 1973) 5

State ex rel. Hanbury v. Tunnicliffe,
98 Fla. 731, 124 So. 2d 279 (1929) 6

Weber v. Dobbins,
616 So. 2d 956 (Fla. 1993) 6,7,8,10

FLORIDA STATUTES

Chapter 440 8

Section 212.08 10,11

Section 212.08(6) i,1,2,3,4,5,6,9,10,11

Section 322.01(10) 7

Section 322.34 7

Section 322.34(1) 7

LAWS OF FLORIDA

Chapter 96-397, Laws of Florida i,3,4

FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

Florida Administrative Code Rule 12A-1.001(9)(b) 1,3,5

Florida Administrative Code Rule 12A-1.01(12), (1968) 5

MISCELLANEOUS AUTHORITIES

U.S. Census Bureau, Statistical abstract of the United States:
1999, Table No. 957, page 599 2
